From: Nathan Levenson

To: <u>Director PTABDecision Review</u>

Cc: rrichardson-PTAB@sternekessler.com; Timothy L. Tang; Steven Pappas; mspecht-PTAB@sternekessler.com;

dyonan-PTAB@sternekessler.com; PTAB Account; Sanford Warren; Scott Rhoades; "Elvin Smith"

Subject: Patent Owner's Requests for Director Review (IPR2019-01101,-01102,-01103, -01105)

Date: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 4:35:05 PM

Attachments: IPR2019-01101 Patent Owner s Request Director Review.pdf

IPR2019-01102 Patent Owner s Request for Director Review.pdf IPR2019-01103 Patent Owner s Request for Director Review.pdf IPR2019-01105 Patent Owner s Request for Director Review.pdf

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. **PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE** before responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

RE: Patent Owner's Request for Director Review

IPR2019-01101/IPR2019-01573 - U.S. Patent No. 7,221,904

IPR2019-01102 – U.S. Patent No. 7,848,701 IPR2019-01103 – U.S. Patent No. 7,979,023 IPR2019-01105 – U.S. Patent No. 8,718,543

This email is sent on behalf of R. Scott Rhoades—lead counsel for the Patent Owner in the above captioned *inter partes* review proceedings.

Pursuant to the guidance provided by the USPTO's Arthrex Q&As, please accept this email as notification of Patent Owner's Request for Rehearing by the Director in the following IPR proceedings: IPR2019-01101/IPR2019-01573, IPR2019-01102, IPR2019-01103, and IPR2019-01105. This matter has been remanded by the Federal Circuit to the Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of requesting such review. Copies of Patent Owner's Request for Director Review filed in the above captioned IPR proceedings are attached to this email.

Very Respectfully,

Nathan Levenson

Warren | Rhoades

2909 Turner Warnell Road, Suite 131, Arlington, Texas 76001

Main: (972) 550-7500 | Direct: (972) 793-8545 | Mobile: 504-430-4254 Facsimile: (469) 442-0091 | nlevenson@wriplaw.com | www.wriplaw.com